

Movado Group, Inc. Announces Participation in the ICR Conference 2025

January 7, 2025

PARAMUS, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 7, 2025-- Movado Group, Inc. (NYSE: MOV) today announced that the Company will participate in a fireside chat presentation and host investor meetings at ICR Conference 2025 being held January 13th through January 15th, 2025 at the Grande Lakes Orlando in Orlando, Florida. The fireside chat presentation will be held on Tuesday, January 14th, 2025 at 2:00pm Eastern Time. Efraim Grinberg, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will host the fireside chat presentation. Sallie DeMarsilis, Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer, will join Mr. Grinberg for investor meetings held during the conference.

Movado Group, Inc. designs, sources, and globally distributes and sells MOVADO®, MVMT®, OLIVIA BURTON®, EBEL®, CONCORD®, CALVIN KLEIN®, COACH®, TOMMY HILFIGER®, HUGO BOSS® and LACOSTE® watches and, to a lesser extent, jewelry and other accessories, and operates Movado Company Stores in the United States and Canada.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250107611982/en/

ICR, Inc. Investors: Allison Malkin 203-682-8225

Source: Movado Group, Inc.